## G.N. 2520

## THE EDUCATION UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG ORDINANCE (Chatper 444)

It is hereby notified that:----

- (i) The following re-appointments to the Council of The Education University of Hong Kong have been made under the respective sections of The Education University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Chapter 444):—
  - (a) as Treasurer and Member under sections 8(2)(c) and 8(1)(f)(i) respectively for a period of three years with effect from 25 April 2018:—

Ms. Susanna CHIU Lai-kuen, M.H., J.P.

(b) as Members under section 8(1)(f)(i) for a period of three years with effect from 25 April 2018:—

Ms. Imma LING Kit-sum Dr. Grace POON Wing-kit

(c) as Member under section 8(1)(f)(iii) for a period of three years with effect from 25 April 2018:—

Dr. CHIU Cheung-ki

- (ii) Professor LUI Hon-kwong has been appointed as Member of the Council of The Education University of Hong Kong under section 8(1)(f)(ii) of The Education University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Chapter 444) for a period of three years with effect from 25 April 2018
- (iii) The Council of The Education University of Hong Kong has appointed Mr. CHEUNG Yam as Member of the Council under section 8(1)(g) of The Education University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Chapter 444) for a period of one year with effect from 7 April 2018 to replace Ms. LAI Hiu-ching.